CITY OF HIGHLAND, KANSAS SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING CITY HALL July 12, 2021 10:00 A.M.

COUNCIL MEMBERS PRESENT: Greg Delzeit, Marty Allen, Dan Collins and Terry Gibson

COUNCIL MEMBER ABSENT: Rocky Ruhnke

CITY EMPLOYEES PRESENT: City Attorney Ted Collins and City Clerk Joann Karn

GUESTS PRESENT: David Welch

PRESIDING: Mayor Charles Batchelder

Mayor Batchelder opened the special meeting at 10:00 a.m.

Terry Gibson moved and Marty Allen seconded a motion to close Kirkwood Street from Main Street south to the alley at 8:00 a.m. until 12:00 midnight, July 24, 2021, as requested by Kirkwood & Co. Motion carried 4-0

Terry Gibson moved and Greg Delzeit seconded a motion to approve the Temporary Extension of Premise application for Kirkwood & Co., July 24, 2021, and recommend the temporary extension permit fee be \$25 for a charitable not-for-profit fundraising event and \$100 for profit. Motion carried 4-0

Following discussion regarding the newly mandated Revenue Neutral Rate (SB 13/HB 2104) for establishing the 2022 budget, Marty Allen moved and Greg Delzeit seconded a motion to approve notifying the Doniphan County Clerk by July 20th of the city's intent to exceed the revenue neutral rate by three (3) mills. The Doniphan County Clerk provided the RNR at 36.896. Motion carried 4-0

Marty Allen moved and Greg Delzeit seconded a motion to adjourn at 10:14 a.m. Motion carried 4-0

Mayor	City Clerk	

SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA CITY OF HIGHLAND 220 W. Main Street Highland, Kansas 66035 July 12, 2021 10:00 a.m.

- I. Call to Order
- II. Discussion/Action:
 - a. Street Closure
 - b. Temporary Extension of Premise July 24, 2021
 - c. Budget (RNR)
- III. Adjournment

City of Highland 220 West Main Street Highland, Kansas 66035

Request for Special Council Meeting:

Date: July 12, 2021

To: Charles Batchelder, Mayor of Highland, KS

We, the undersigned, council persons of the City of Highland, Kansas hereby respectfully request you to call a special meeting of the Council for the subject and purpose of: discussion and/or approval of street closure, temporary extension of premise permit and budget (RNR).

Signed:

Highland City Council